

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4998/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CRP No.2773/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SRISIVASAKTHI REFINERIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place on record subsequent events and to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to place on record subsequent events
and to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, it is directed that status quo,
as it exists today, shall be maintained in relation to the
machinery.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master