

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4998/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CRP No.
2773/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SRISIVASAKTHI REFINERIES P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The request made by learned counsel for the respondent No.2 for grant of time to file the counter affidavit is rejected because we are of the opinion that the issue raised in special leave petition deserves to be decided on the pleadings of the parties before the Debt Recovery Tribunal, Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal and the High Court.

List the case for final disposal in third week of March, 2010.

The parties may file additional documents within eight weeks from today.

Sr. P.A.

Court Master